

1 November 2016

No. 1 The Terrace PO Box 5013 Wellington 6145 New Zealand T+64 4 496 2000

Pariket Dhabuwala fyi-request-4824-40c9499b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Ref: H201604284

Dear Pariket Dhabuwala

## Transfer of your request for official information

Thank you for your request received on 22 October 2016 under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) for

- "1. Total number of PGY1 House officer positions filled in across all DHBs in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by UK/Canada/Ireland graduates
- 2. Total number of PGY1 House officer positions filled in across all DHBs in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by NZREX graduates"

This letter is to notify you that in accordance with section 14 of the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act), the Ministry is transferring your request to all District Health Boards (DHBs). The reason for this is because I believe that the information you requested is more closely connected with the functions of the DHBs.

Therefore, further correspondence on this request will come to you from the DHBs, Northern Regional Alliance will be providing the response for Auckland, Waitemata, Northland and Counties Manukau. Note that the time limit for responding will be 20 working days from when the DHBs receive this transfer from us.

Yours sincerely

Liz McMillan Manager

Government Relations